(Published in The Wathena (Ks.) Times, April 15, 1976.)

ORDINANCE NO. 326

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF WATER SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, DONIPHAN COUNTY, KANSAS, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ¢65,000.00 FOR THE PUR-POSE OF PAYING A PORTION OF THE COST OF CON-STRUCTING WATER TRANSMISSION LINES AND NECES-SARY APPURTENANCES TO THE WATER SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS; PROVIDING THAT SUCH BONDS WILL BE ON A PARITY WITH AND EQUAL IN PRIORITY TO THE SERIES A, 1974 WATER SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS PREVIOUSLY ISSUED; PRESCRIBING ALL OF THE EATAILS OF SAID BONDS AND PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS COVENANTS RELATING TO THE OPERATION OF SAID WATER SYSTEM, ALL AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 10-1201, ET SEQ., K.S.A., AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO.

This Ordinance was enacted April 6, 1976, and published in The Wathena Times April 15, 1976. The Ordinance pertains only to the Water System Revenue Bonds of the City of Wathena. A signed copy of the entire Ordinance, as passed, may be found in the Transcript of Proceedings for the Water System Revenue Bond Issue, which transcript is dated ______ and is on file in the records at the Wathena City Hall.